



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.APP.(C) 24/2025, CM APPLs. 79825-27/2025**
DELHI SIKH GURDWARA MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
& ORS.Appellants

Through: Mr. Akhil Sibal, Sr. Adv. With
Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra,
Adv.

versus

MRS TEJINDER PAL GUJRAL & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Mangesh Naik, Mr. J.S.
Bedi, Mr. Gurmeet Singh
Anand, Mr. Rajinder Pal Singh,
Mr. Sumeet Kaur, Ms. Shruti
Jain, Mr. Kuljeet Singh
Sachdeva, Mr. Tarunjeet Singh
Jolly, Mr. Kashish Kumar,
Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

15.01.2026

1. The learned counsel for the appellants, after advancing some arguments, prays for a short adjournment to seek further instructions.
2. At request, list on 22.01.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 15, 2026/bs/kp/tr