



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.APP.(C) 24/2025, CM APPL. 79825/2025, CM APPL. 79827/2025, CM APPL. 5884/2026 & CM APPL. 6133/2026**

DELHI SIKH GURDWARA MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE & ORS.Appellants

Through: Counsel (*Appearance not given*)

versus

MRS TEJINDER PAL GUJRAL & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Mangesh Naik, Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Mr. Parminder Singh Govind, Mr. Rajinder Pal Singh, Mr. J.S. Bedi, Mr. Gurmeet Singh Anand, Mr. Tarunjit Singh Jolly, Ms. Shruti Jain, Mr. Kashish Kumar, Mr. Gurpratap Singh, Mr. Raj Kumar, Mr. Lalit Narayan, Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar and Mr. Sumeet Kaur, Advs.
Mr. Chetan Anand, Mr. Akash Srivastava and Mr. M. Rathi, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

16.02.2026

1. Perusal of the office reports shows that amount of Rs.5 lakhs has been deposited on behalf of the appellant in pursuance of the Order dated 29.01.2026.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that a compromise has taken place between the parties, however, some improvements are required to



be carried out in the same.

3. On his request, list on 19.03.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2026/pk/jyh/nc