



\$~2

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CONT.APP.(C) 24/2025 & CM APPL. 79825/2025, CM APPL. 79827/2025, CM APPL. 5884/2026, CM APPL. 6133/2026, CM APPL. 17172/2026, CM APPL. 17173/2026, CM APPL. 17175/2026, CM APPL. 18815/2026

DELHI SIKH GURDWARA MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Abinash K. Mishra, Advs. with appellants in person.

Mr. Sandeep P. Agarwal. Sr. Adv. in CM APPL. 17175/2026 with Mr. Gaurav Kumar & Ms. Taniya, Advs.

versus

MRS TEJINDER PAL GUJRAL & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mangesh Naik with Mr. J.S. Bedi, Mr. Rajinder Pal Singh, Mr. Gurmeet Singh Anand, Ms. Shalu Shukla, Mr. Tarunjeet Singh Jolly, Mr. Raj Kumar, Mr. Kartik Malhotra, Ms. Shreya Mansi James, Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Ms. Shruti Jain & Ms. Sumeet Kaur, Advs. for R-1.

Mr. Atul Kumar with Mr. Amit Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

21.04.2026

%



1. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today.
2. List on 29.04.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 21, 2026

yk/r