



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.APP.(C) 24/2025**
DELHI SIKH GURDWARA MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE &
ORS.Appellants

Through: None.

versus

MRS TEJINDER PAL GUJRAL & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Kartik Malhotra, Mr. Mangesh
Naik, Mr. Sumeet Kaur, Mr. Nikhilesh
Kumar, Ms. Gumeet Anand, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **26.05.2026**

CM APPL. 36673/2026 (on behalf of the respondents to decide the issue of maintainability of the present contempt appeal u/s 19 of the Contempt of Courts Act 1971)

1. Issue notice.
2. Upon the respondents taking necessary steps, let notice be issued to the appellants through all permissible modes.
3. Objections, if any, be filed by the appellants to the present application before the next date of hearing.
4. List on the date already fixed i.e., 07.07.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 26, 2026/r/nc